PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Refi-Tugrul Guner	04/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kapsch TrafficCom AG
Street Address:	Am Europlatz 2
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A - 1120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13868908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123328352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-270-3680

Email: chartness@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Weaver

Address Line 1: c/o CPA Global, P.O. Box 52050
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G06.0001US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey S. Weaver
Signature:	/Jeffrey S. Weaver, #45,608/
Date:	04/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=G06.0001US00 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

OP \$40.00 13868908

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	Method and Devices for Identifying a Vehicle Using a Location	
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:		
Kapsch TrafficCom AG, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"); having a place of business at: Am Europlatz 2, A-1120 Wien,		
the full and exclu	sive right to the said invention described in the following application:	
European Patent Application No.: 12 166 502.0 Filed on: May 3, 2012		
and including all foreign and US patent applications claiming priority thereto (hereinafter "Further Applications"), including the right to claim priority under the terms of the U.S. Patent Statutes, International Conventions and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of Letters Patents emanating from said Further Applications, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to the undersigned but at the expense of said assignee, I agree that within reasonable effort, I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and make all rightful paths to aid said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert here in parentheses (
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR	
Inventor:	RefigTuggul GÜNER Date: April 付ったい	
Signature:		

RECORDED: 04/24/2013

PATENT REEL: 030276 FRAME: 0742